TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376917

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rigby Ventures, LLC		03/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&O Hunting Group GmbH
Street Address:	Ziegelstadel 1
City:	88316 Isny
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217090	RIGBY SAFARIS
Registration Number:	4153228	RIGBY
Registration Number:	1386739	JOHN RIGBY & CO.
Registration Number:	1411231	RIGBY'S
Serial Number:	85568821	RIGBY'S SAFARI WHISKEY
Serial Number:	85568820	SAFARI WHISKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105561956

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105561956

mmartin@fpllaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael P. Martin

1925 Century Park East, Suite 2050 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Martin **SIGNATURE:** /Michael P. Martin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=FullyExecutedAssignmentRigbyVenturesToLandO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0729**

900357622

source=FullyExecutedAssignmentRigbyVenturesToLandO#page2.tif source=FullyExecutedAssignmentRigbyVenturesToLandO#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0730

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS	DEED	entered into	RETWEEN
2 5 25 34	Soft from Acco Acc	CHICAN AND HILLS	Seal Sees of St W Sees Sees 3 78

RIGBY VENTURES, LLC

a Texas Limited Liability Company of 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1450 Dallas Texas 75201, United States Of America.

("hereinafter the ASSIGNOR")

and

L&O Hunting Group GmbH

a Company incorporated in Germany, Ziegelstadel 1, 88316 Isny, Germany

("hereinafter the ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

(a) The **ASSIGNOR** is the proprietor of the following trademark registrations and applications ("the trademarks"):

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0731

2

"RIGBY SAFARIS" No. 4217090 in class 39 (registration)

"RIGBY" No. 4153228 in class 13 (registration)

"JOHN RIGBY & CO." No. 1386739 in class 13 (registration)

"RIGBY'S" No. 1411231 in class 13 (registration).

"RIGBY'S SAFARI WHISKEY" No. 85568821 in class 33 (application).

"SAFARI WHISKEY" No. 85568820 in class 33 (application).

and

(b) The ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have agreed that the trademarks shall

be assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE.

THIS DEED WITNESSES THAT:

-1-

For good and sufficient consideration the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers

to the ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, with the

goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the trademarks are

registered. The effective date of this assignment is December 31, 2013.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0732

The ASSIGNEE hereby confirms acceptance of the assign	ment ar	nd transfer
-------------------------------------------------------	---------	-------------

SIGNED at <u>Sau Antonio</u> this <u>10</u> day of <u>March</u>	2016
on behalf of the ASSIGNOR by the undersigned authorized officer:	
1./02	
NAME: Christian Socher	
Title: Managing Director	
SIGNED at KNY this 14 day of Haiz	2016
on behalf of the ASSIGNEE by the undersigned authorized officer:	
NAME: Bernhard Knoebel	

Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 03/17/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0733